
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
 

 

 
  
[PROPOSED ORDER GRANTING MOTION  CASE NO: 5:18-md-02834-BLF 
OF SAM TO WITHDRAW AS PWEB’S COUNSEL  CASE NO: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF 
PURSUANT TO CLIENT INSTRUCTION  CASE NO.: 5:18-cv-05619-BLF 

4838-3604-8523, V. 2 

MICHAEL A. SHERMAN (SBN 94783) 
masherman@stubbsalderton.com 
JEFFREY F. GERSH (SBN 87124) 
jgersh@stubbsalderton.com 
WESLEY W. MONROE (SBN 149211) 
wmonroe@stubbsalderton.com 
VIVIANA BOERO HEDRICK (SBN 239359) 
vhedrick@stubbsalderton.com 
STUBBS, ALDERTON & MARKILES, LLP 
15260 Ventura Blvd., 20th Floor 
Sherman Oaks, CA 91403 
Telephone: (818) 444-4500 
Facsimile: (818) 444-4520 
 
Attorneys for PERSONALWEB  
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 
(Excluding Post Judgment Debtor  
Collection Proceedings) 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

IN RE PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, 
LLC, ET., AL., PATENT LITIGATION 
 

CASE NO.: 5:18-md-02834-BLF 

Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF 

Case No.: 5:18-cv-05619-BLF 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING 
MOTION OF STUBBS ALDERTON & 
MARKILES TO WITHDRAW AS 
COUNSEL FOR PERSONALWEB 
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC PURSUANT TO 
CLIENT INSTRUCTION 

 

AMAZON.COM, INC. and AMAZON WEB 
SERVICE, INC.,  

  Plaintiffs,  

v. 

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, et  
al.,  

  Defendants. 
PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, et 
al., 
 
 
 Plaintiffs, 
 
v. 
 
TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC., 
 

 Defendant. 

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF   Document 688-8   Filed 05/25/21   Page 1 of 2

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
 

 

 

 1 
PROPOSED ORDER GRANTING MOTION  CASE NO: 5:18-md-02834-BLF 
OF SAM TO WITHDRAW AS PWEB’S COUNSEL  CASE NO: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF 
PURSUANT TO CLIENT INSTRUCTION  CASE NO.: 5:18-cv-05619-BLF 

Stubbs Alderton & Markiles, LLP and Theodore “Ted” Maceiko (collectively, “SAM”) have 

moved to withdraw as counsel for PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC (“PersonalWeb”) in the above-

captioned litigation pursuant to Civil Local Rule 11-5(a) and California Rules of Professional Conduct, 

Rule 1.16(a)(4) because PersonalWeb has terminated SAM’s representation of PersonalWeb in this 

action, and directed SAM to stop all work in this matter. As this Court finds that SAM has submitted 

a satisfactory basis for withdrawal, it is hereby ordered that the motion to withdraw as counsel for 

PersonalWeb is granted, and SAM is hereby terminated as counsel of record for PersonalWeb in this 

proceeding. 

 
IT IS SO ORDERED:  
 
 
 
 
DATED: __ _       
  HON. BETH LABSON FREEMAN 

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF   Document 688-8   Filed 05/25/21   Page 2 of 2

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

