	Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 68	8-8 Filed 05/25/21 Page 1 of 2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11		DISTRICT COURT ICT OF CALIFORNIA
12 13	SAN JOSE DIVISION	
13	IN RE PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, ET., AL., PATENT LITIGATION	CASE NO.: 5:18-md-02834-BLF
 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 	AMAZON.COM, INC. and AMAZON WEB SERVICE, INC., Plaintiffs, v. PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, et al., <u>Defendants.</u> PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, et al., Plaintiffs, v. TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC., <u>Defendant.</u>	Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF Case No.: 5:18-cv-05619-BLF [PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING MOTION OF STUBBS ALDERTON & MARKILES TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL FOR PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC PURSUANT TO CLIENT INSTRUCTION

DOCKET ALARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 688-8 Filed 05/25/21 Page 2 of 2

1	Stubbs Alderton & Markiles, LLP and Theodore "Ted" Maceiko (collectively, "SAM") have		
2	moved to withdraw as counsel for PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC ("PersonalWeb") in the above-		
3	captioned litigation pursuant to Civil Local Rule 11-5(a) and California Rules of Professional Conduct,		
4	Rule 1.16(a)(4) because PersonalWeb has terminated SAM's representation of PersonalWeb in this		
5	action, and directed SAM to stop all work in this matter. As this Court finds that SAM has submitted		
6	a satisfactory basis for withdrawal, it is hereby ordered that the motion to withdraw as counsel for		
7	PersonalWeb is granted, and SAM is hereby terminated as counsel of record for PersonalWeb in this		
8	proceeding.		
9	IT IS SO ORDERED:		
10			
11			
12	DATED: HON. BETH LABSON FREEMAN		
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18 19			
19 20			
20 21			
21			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .			
ALA	R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .		